

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27156/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2011 in LPA No.745/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY-CUM-
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARAT SINGH RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent in-person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case, respondent No.1 is appearing in person. When the case was called out on July 27, 2012, he was not present and hence the case was adjourned for four weeks.

Today, once again, respondent No.1 is not present.

By way of last chance, we adjourn the case for four weeks. In case he does not appear on the next date, the Court may proceed to finally dispose of the matter after hearing counsel for the petitioners.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|