

ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB (Revised)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27156/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2011 in CWP No.10067/2010,LPA No.745/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FIRST APPELLATE AUTH. CUM ADDL. DIR.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARAT SINGH RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| Court Master |