

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7238/2012

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CUM ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. SAMRAT SINGH RAO, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Respondent no. 1 - in- Person reportedly expired. Letter sent to the counsel for the appellant but no action has been taken so far.)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that despite due service of notice on respondent No.2 there is no appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for appellant to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1.

List again on 21.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG