

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7238/2012

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CUM ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. SAMRAT SINGH RAO, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Respondent no. 1 - in- Person reportedly expired.

Ref. : Ld. Registrar's order dated 21.03.2023

Four weeks time granted to appellants to file substitution

(respondent no. 1 - deceased)

List again on 08.05.2023 )

Date : 08-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent no.2, despite due service of notice.

Despite last chance, having been granted, learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file IA for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1(in-person).

At this stage, Ld. counsel submits that IA for substitution has already been filed, last week. If same is filed, List as per rules. Otherwise, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar