

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7238/2012

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
CUM ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAMRAT SINGH RAO (DEAD) & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the appellants and on perusing the material placed on record, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment dated 28.04.2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.
2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

....., J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.
(PRASANNA B. VARALE)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 24, 2024.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7238/2012

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
CUM ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMRAT SINGH RAO (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)